

sensus®
HAIRLOVERS

DIRECT

FARD

TECHNICAL GUIDE



ECO
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



ARC
Active
Revitalizing
Complex



DIRECT FARD

SEMI PERMANENT COLOR



Direct è l'innovativa linea di colorazione diretta per i tuoi capelli. La sua formula in crema, arricchita con **ARC (Active Revitalizing Complex)**, permette di nutrire e ristrutturare il capello durante la colorazione. La vasta gamma di nuances, tutte miscelabili tra loro, abbinata a pigmenti di nuova tecnologia, permette di offrire molteplici servizi di colorazione. **Una linea esclusiva**, ideale per apportare riflessi vibranti e duraturi, colori pastello delicati o mantenere **colorazioni permanenti**.

- ✓ Texture in crema progettata per facilitare l'applicazione
- ✓ Pigmenti di nuova generazione
- ✓ Colori che durano fino a 20 lavaggi*
- ✓ Azione ristrutturante con ARC Complex
- ✓ Completamente intermiscelabili
- ✓ Formula delicata, con un pH acido

COSA È ARC?

L'utilizzo di **Active Revitalizing Complex, ARC**, innova il sistema di colorazione



PROPRIETÀ

Con ingredienti naturali, certificati ed innovativi che aiutano a rinforzare la struttura interna del capello.

Facilita i legami ionici con la struttura keratinica del capello; penetra in profondità nella fibra riportandola ai livelli dei capelli vergini.

Mix di amminoacidi di origine vegetale ad azione biomimetica in grado di emulare le attività della keratina strutturale del capello.

BENEFICI

Rinforza e ringiovanisce il capello.

Svolge un'azione ristrutturante multifunzionale, ottimizzata per interagire a livello molecolare nel capello.

Ristruttura la fibra dello stelo.

FARD

Direct Fard è un trattamento colorante nutriente per capelli. Maschere colore rivitalizzanti tutte miscelabili tra loro, adatte ad apportare riflessi vibranti o mantenere colorazioni permanenti.

Modo d'uso: lavare i capelli e tamponarli con un asciugamano. Indossare guanti monouso, applicare il prodotto su lunghezze e distribuirlo in modo uniforme con pettine. Non applicare in cute.

Lasciare in posa 3/15 min. in base all'intensità del colore desiderato. Risciacquare con cura.

* I risultati possono variare a seconda della condizione dei capelli, del colore applicato e del servizio post colore.

FARD

.01 PLATINUM	Apply to levels: 10 - 11
.10 ICE	Apply to levels: 9 - 11
.02 SAND	Apply to levels: 9 - 11
.03 GOLD	Apply to levels: 8 - 11
.34 CARAMEL	Apply to levels: 6 - 8
.32 BROWNIE	Apply to levels: 5 - 7
.43 CHOCOLATE	Apply to levels: 4 - 6
.23 ESPRESSO	Apply to levels: 3 - 5
.40 COPPER	Apply to levels: 6 - 8
.55 FIRE	Apply to levels: 5 - 7
.75 RASPBERRY	Apply to levels: 4 - 6
.1 BLACK	Apply to levels: 1 - 4
.0 CLEAR	Apply to all levels

.0 CLEAR

Direct Clear è un trattamento illuminante per capelli. L'esclusiva formula arricchita con **ARC (Active Revitalizing Complex)**, agisce in profondità, apporta nutrizione e massima brillantezza. Da utilizzare singolarmente per un servizio "Gloss Shine" o in abbinamento alle nuances Direct per diluire le intensità dei riflessi.

Modo d'uso: lavare i capelli e tamponarli con un asciugamano. Indossare guanti monouso, applicare il prodotto su lunghezze e distribuirlo in modo uniforme con pettine.

Lasciare in posa 3/5 min. Risciacquare con cura i capelli.

CONSIGLI PER IL PARRUCCHIERE

RIMOZIONE COLORI DIRETTI CON DIRECT COLOR REMOVER

Miscelare Direct **COLOR REMOVER** sempre e solamente con **FLUID COLOR REMOVER** o con **SENS.ÙS LUX ACTIVATOR 10 VOL / SENS.ÙS CREAM ACTIVATOR 10 VOL** nelle proporzioni di **1:4.5**.

Miscelare tutto il contenuto della bustina **DIRECT COLOR REMOVER** con **67,5 ml** di **FLUID COLOR REMOVER** o con **SENS.ÙS LUX ACTIVATOR 10 VOL / SENS.ÙS CREAM ACTIVATOR 10 VOL** in una ciotola. Applicare su capelli asciutti (radici, lunghezze e punte) iniziando dalle aree più scure. - Lasciare in posa da 5 a 45 minuti massimo, a seconda del servizio di rimozione desiderato. - Quando al

SERVIZIO COLORE DIRETTO RISTRUTTURANTE

Trattamento **Nectar Restructuring** per il servizio di colorazione Diretta.

Aggiungere dentro una ciotola o biberon la nuance di colore direct desiderato. Al peso della quantità di colore versato, aggiungere un **1/5 di MC2 NECTAR RESTRUCTURING** nella ciotola/biberon ed emulsionare. Preparare le lunghezze vaporizzando **RECOVERY SPRAY**. Successivamente applicare la miscela su radici, lunghezze e punte.

Trascorso il tempo di posa indicato dal prodotto, emulsionare e risciacquare accuratamente. Applicare se necessario **RECOVERY SHAMPOO** e **MASK** per amplificare il servizio **Restructuring**. Applicare **RECOVERY SPRAY** prima dell'asciugatura.

***Suggerimenti:** Per avere risultati apprezzabili del trattamento Nectar Restructuring su lunghezze e punte, si consiglia un tempo di posa minimo di 15 minuti su queste.*



RADICE LUNGHEZZE E PUNTE	MIXING RATIO
Servizio Colore Diretto Ristrutturante	Colore diretto 50 g + 10g (1/5) di MC2 NECTAR RESTRUCTURING AMMONIA FREE COLORS

servizio di rimozione dovrà seguire un nuovo trattamento colore, procedere al risciacquo di **COLOR REMOVER**, lavare i capelli con **PURE GOMMAGE**, sciacquare ed asciugarli completamente. - Quando il servizio di rimozione non prevede un successivo servizio di tonalizzazione, procedere al risciacquo di **COLOR REMOVER**, eseguire un primo shampoo con **PURE GOMMAGE**, proseguire con il trattamento post color shampoo e conditioner. - L'apporto di una fonte di calore migliora le performance di rimozione di **COLOR REMOVER**. - Quando al servizio di rimozione dovrà seguire trattamento di decolorazione, procedere al risciacquo di **COLOR REMOVER**, lavare i capelli con **PURE GOMMAGE**, sciacquare ed asciugarli completamente.

DIRECT FARD

SEMI PERMANENT COLOR



Direct is an innovative range of direct coloring hair products. Its cream formula, enriched with **ARC (Active Revitalizing Complex)**, nourishes and restructures hair during the coloring service. The extensive range of mixable shades, combined with latest-generation pigments, offers a wide variety of coloring services. **An exclusive range that is ideal** for creating vibrant, long-lasting tones or subtle pastel shades and maintaining **permanent colors**.

- ✓ Cream texture designed for easy application
- ✓ New-generation pigments
- ✓ Colors last up to 20 washes*
- ✓ Restructuring action with ARC Complex
- ✓ Colors can be mixed together
- ✓ Gentle formula with acidic pH

WHAT IS ARC?

Active Revitalizing Complex (ARC) takes hair coloring to a new level



PROPERTIES

Natural, certified and innovative ingredients that help strengthen the hair's internal structure. It promotes ionic bonds with the hair's keratin structure; it penetrates deep into the fiber, restoring it to the levels of virgin hair.

A blend of biomimetic plant-based amino acids mimics the activities of the hair's keratin structure.

BENEFITS

It strengthens and rejuvenates hair.

It has a restructuring, multifunctional action that is optimized to interact at a molecular level in hair, restructuring the fiber.

FARD

Direct Fard is a nourishing color hair treatment. Color enhancing masks in mixable shades that are ideal for creating vibrant tones or maintaining permanent colors.

Directions: wash hair and towel dry to remove any excess water. Wear gloves to protect your hands from the color. Apply the product to lengths and ends then comb through to ensure it is distributed evenly. Do not apply to the scalp.

Leave for 3-15 minutes, depending on the intensity of the brilliance desired. Rinse thoroughly.

* Results may vary depending on the condition of the hair, the color applied and the post-color service.

FARD

.01 PLATINUM	Apply to levels: 10 - 11
.10 ICE	Apply to levels: 9 - 11
.02 SAND	Apply to levels: 9 - 11
.03 GOLD	Apply to levels: 8 - 11
.34 CARAMEL	Apply to levels: 6 - 8
.32 BROWNIE	Apply to levels: 5 - 7
.43 CHOCOLATE	Apply to levels: 4 - 6
.23 ESPRESSO	Apply to levels: 3 - 5
.40 COPPER	Apply to levels: 6 - 8
.55 FIRE	Apply to levels: 5 - 7
.75 RASPBERRY	Apply to levels: 4 - 6
.1 BLACK	Apply to levels: 1 - 4
.0 CLEAR	Apply to all levels

.0 CLEAR

Direct Clear is an illuminating hair treatment. This exclusive formula, enriched with **ARC (Active Revitalizing Complex)**, works deep down to provide nourishment and unbeatable shine. Can be used on its own for a Gloss Shine finish or with Direct to soften the intensity of the tones.

Directions: wash hair and towel dry to remove any excess water. Wear disposable gloves, apply the product to lengths and ends then comb through to ensure it is distributed evenly.

Leave for 3-5 minutes then rinse thoroughly.

TIPS FOR THE HAIRDRESSER

REMOVING DIRECT COLORS WITH DIRECT COLOR REMOVER

Mix **Direct COLOR REMOVER** only with **FLUID COLOR REMOVER** or **SENS.ÛS LUX ACTIVATOR 10 VOL / SENS.ÛS CREAM ACTIVATOR 10 VOL** at a ratio of **1:4.5**.

Mix all the contents of the **DIRECT COLOR REMOVER** sachet with **67,5 ml FLUID COLOR REMOVER** or **SENS.ÛS LUX ACTIVATOR 10 VOL / SENS.ÛS CREAM ACTIVATOR 10 VOL** in a bowl. Apply to dry hair (roots, lengths, and ends), starting from the darkest areas. - Leave for 5 to 45 minutes maximum, depending on how much color you want to remove. - If the color removal is to be followed by a new color

RESTRUCTURING DIRECT COLOR SERVICE

Nectar Restructuring treatment for direct coloring.

Place the desired direct color shade in a bowl or applicator bottle. Add **1/5 MC2 NECTAR RESTRUCTURING** to the weighed color in the bowl/applicator bottle and emulsify. Prepare the lengths by spraying them with **RECOVERY SPRAY**. Then apply the new mixture to roots, lengths and ends.

When the product's recommended development time is over, emulsify and rinse thoroughly. Apply **RECOVERY SHAMPOO** and **MASK** if necessary to boost the **Restructuring** service. Apply **RECOVERY SPRAY** before drying.

Tips: For best results with the Nectar Restructuring treatment on lengths and ends, we recommend a minimum development time of 15 minutes.



ROOTS, LENGTHS AND ENDS	MIXING RATIO
Restructuring direct color service	Direct color 50 g + 10 g (1/5) MC2 NECTAR RESTRUCTURING AMMONIA FREE COLORS

treatment, rinse **COLOR REMOVER** and wash hair with **PURE GOMMAGE**. Rinse and dry hair completely. - If the color removal is not to be followed by toning, rinse **COLOR REMOVER** and wash hair with **PURE GOMMAGE**. Continue the treatment with a post-color shampoo and conditioner. - Using a heat source enhances the removing power of **COLOR REMOVER**. - If hair is to be bleached after the color removal, rinse **COLOR REMOVER** off first then wash hair with **PURE GOMMAGE**. Rinse and dry completely.

DIRECT FARD

SEMI PERMANENT COLOR



Direct es la línea innovadora de coloración directa para tu cabello. Su fórmula en crema, enriquecida con **ARC (Active Revitalizing Complex)** permite nutrir y reestructurar el cabello durante la coloración. La vasta gama de tonos, mezclables entre sí, combinada con pigmentos de nueva tecnología, permite ofrecer múltiples servicios de color. **Una línea exclusiva, ideal** para aportar reflejos intensos y duraderos, delicados colores pastel o mantener **coloraciones permanentes**.

- ✓ Textura en crema concebida para facilitar la aplicación
- ✓ Pigmentos de nueva generación
- ✓ Colores que duran hasta 20 lavados *
- ✓ Efecto reestructurante con ARC Complex
- ✓ Completamente mezclables entre sí
- ✓ Fórmula delicada, con un pH ácido

¿QUÉ ES ARC?

El uso de **Active Revitalizing Complex (ARC)** innova el sistema de coloración



PROPIEDADES

Con ingredientes naturales, certificados e innovadores que ayudan a fortalecer la estructura del cabello.

Facilita los enlaces iónicos con la estructura queratínica del cabello; penetra en profundidad en la fibra restableciéndole los niveles del cabello virgen.

Combinación de aminoácidos de origen vegetal con acción biomimética capaz de imitar la acción de la queratina estructural del cabello.

BENEFICIOS

Fortalece y rejuvenece el cabello.

Favorece la acción reestructurante multifuncional, optimizada para interactuar a nivel molecular del cabello, reestructurando su fibra.

FARD

Direct Fard es un tratamiento colorante nutritivo para el cabello. Mascarillas de color revitalizantes con tonos mezclables entre sí, ideales para aportar reflejos intensos o mantener coloraciones permanentes.

Modo de empleo: Lavar el cabello y con una toalla eliminar el exceso de agua. Use guantes para proteger las manos del contacto con el color, aplicar el producto en largos y puntas distribuyéndolo uniformemente con un peine. No aplicar sobre el cuero cabelludo.

Dejar actuar durante 3-15 minutos, dependiendo de la intensidad del brillo del color deseado. Enjuagar abundantemente.

* Los resultados pueden variar dependiendo de la condición del cabello, del color aplicado y del servicio poscolor.

FARD

.01 PLATINUM	Apply to levels: 10 - 11
.10 ICE	Apply to levels: 9 - 11
.02 SAND	Apply to levels: 9 - 11
.03 GOLD	Apply to levels: 8 - 11
.34 CARAMEL	Apply to levels: 6 - 8
.32 BROWNIE	Apply to levels: 5 - 7
.43 CHOCOLATE	Apply to levels: 4 - 6
.23 ESPRESSO	Apply to levels: 3 - 5
.40 COPPER	Apply to levels: 6 - 8
.55 FIRE	Apply to levels: 5 - 7
.75 RASPBERRY	Apply to levels: 4 - 6
.1 BLACK	Apply to levels: 1 - 4
.0 CLEAR	Apply to all levels

.0 CLEAR

Direct Clear es un tratamiento que da brillo al cabello. La fórmula exclusiva enriquecida con **ARC (Active Revitalizing Complex)** actúa en profundidad aportando brillo y nutrición. Para ser utilizado solo para un servicio "Gloss Shine" o combinado a los colores de Direct para diluir la intensidad de los reflejos.

Modo de empleo: Lavar el cabello, eliminar el exceso de agua con una toalla. Use guantes descartables, aplicar el producto en largos y puntas distribuyéndolo uniformemente con un peine.

Dejar actuar durante 3-5 minutos. Enjuagar abundantemente.

CONSEJOS PARA ELPELUQUERO

ELIMINACIÓN DE COLORES DIRECTOS CON DIRECT COLOR REMOVER

Mezclar **DIRECT COLOR REMOVER** siempre y únicamente con **FLUID COLOR REMOVER** o con **SENS.ÛS LUX ACTIVATOR 10 VOL / SENS.ÛS CREAM ACTIVATOR 10 VOL** en una proporción de mezcla de **1:4.5**

Mezclar todo el contenido del sobre **DIRECT COLOR REMOVER** con **67,5 ml** de **FLUID COLOR REMOVER** o con **SENS.ÛS LUX ACTIVATOR 10 VOL / SENS.ÛS CREAM ACTIVATOR 10 VOL** en un cuenco. Aplicar sobre el cabello seco (raíces, largos y puntas) empezando por las zonas más oscuras. - Dejar actuar de 5 a 45 minutos controlando, dependiendo del servicio de eliminación

SERVICIO DE COLOR DIRECTO REESTRUCTURANTE

Tratamiento **Nectar Restructuring** para el servicio de coloración directa.

Añadir en un bol o biberón el tono de color direct deseado. A lo que pese la cantidad de color echado, añadir **1/5 de MC2 NECTAR RESTRUCTURING** en el bol/biberón y emulsionar. Preparar los largos del cabello vaporizando **RECOVERY SPRAY**. Después aplicar la mezcla en raíces, largos y puntas.

Cuando haya finalizado el tiempo de exposición indicado en el producto, emulsionar y aclarar bien. Aplicar si fuera necesario **RECOVERY SHAMPOO** y **MASK** para potenciar el servicio **Restructuring**. Aplicar **RECOVERY SPRAY** antes de secar.

***Sugerencias:** Para obtener resultados apreciables del tratamiento Nectar Restructuring en largos y puntas se recomienda un tiempo de exposición mínimo de 15 minutos en ambos.*



RAÍZ LARGOS Y PUNTAS	PROPORCIÓN DE MEZCLA
Servicio de Color Directo Reestructurante	Color directo 50 g + 10 g (1/5) de MC2 NECTAR RESTRUCTURING AMMONIA FREE COLORS

deseado. - Cuando al servicio de eliminación haya que añadir un nuevo tratamiento de coloración, aclarar **COLOR REMOVER**, lavar el cabello con **PURE GOMMAGE**, aclarar y secar completamente. - Cuando el servicio de eliminación no contemple un sucesivo servicio de matización, pasar al aclarado de **COLOR REMOVER**, lavar con champú con **PURE GOMMAGE**, continuar con el tratamiento post color shampoo y conditioner. - Añadiendo una fuente de color se mejora el resultado de la eliminación de **COLOR REMOVER**. - Cuando al servicio de eliminación haya que añadir un tratamiento de decoloración, aclarar **COLOR REMOVER**, lavar el cabello con **PURE GOMMAGE**, aclarar y secar completamente.

DIRECT

FARD

SEMI PERMANENT COLOR



ECO
FRIENDLY



VEGAN
FRIENDLY



AMMONIA
FREE

Direct est la ligne de coloration directe innovante pour vos cheveux. Sa formule en crème, enrichie avec **ARC (Active Revitalizing Complex)**, permet de nourrir et de restructurer le cheveu durant la coloration. La vaste gamme de nuances, toutes mélangeables entre elles, associée à des pigments produits avec une nouvelle technologie, permet d'offrir de nombreux services de coloration. **Une ligne exclusive, idéale** pour apporter des reflets vibrants et durables, obtenir des couleurs pastel délicates ou maintenir des **colorations permanentes**.

- ✓ Texture en crème conçue pour faciliter l'application
- ✓ Pigments de nouvelle génération
- ✓ Couleurs qui durent jusqu'à 20 lavages *
- ✓ Action restructurante avec ARC Complex
- ✓ Complètement intermélangeables
- ✓ Formule délicate, avec pH acide

* Les résultats peuvent varier suivant la condition des cheveux, la couleur appliquée et le service après-couleur.

ARC : DE QUOI S'AGIT-IL ?

L'utilisation d'**Active Revitalizing Complex, ARC**, innove le système de coloration



PROPRIÉTÉS

Avec des ingrédients naturels, certifiés et innovants qui aident à renforcer la structure interne du cheveu.

Facilite les liaisons ioniques avec la structure kératinique du cheveu; pénètre en profondeur dans la fibre en la reportant aux niveaux des cheveux vierges.

Mélange d'acides aminés de origine végétale à action bioimétique en mesure d'imiter les activités de la kératine structurale du cheveu.

BIENFAITS

Renforce et rajeunit le cheveu.

Exerce une action restructurante multifonctionnelle, optimisée pour interagir au niveau moléculaire du cheveu, en en restructurant la fibre.

FARD

Direct Fard est un traitement colorant nourrissant pour cheveux. Masques couleur revitalisants, tous mélangeables entre eux, adaptés pour créer des reflets vibrants ou entretenir des colorations permanentes.

Mode d'emploi: laver les cheveux et les essorer avec une serviette pour éliminer l'excès d'eau. Porter des gants pour protéger les mains de la couleur, appliquer le produit sur les longueurs et les pointes en le distribuant de manière uniforme avec un peigne. Ne pas appliquer sur le cuir chevelu.

Laisser agir 3-15 minutes suivant l'intensité de couleur désirée. Rincer soigneusement.

FARD

.01 PLATINUM	Apply to levels: 10 - 11
.10 ICE	Apply to levels: 9 - 11
.02 SAND	Apply to levels: 9 - 11
.03 GOLD	Apply to levels: 8 - 11
.34 CARAMEL	Apply to levels: 6 - 8
.32 BROWNIE	Apply to levels: 5 - 7
.43 CHOCOLATE	Apply to levels: 4 - 6
.23 ESPRESSO	Apply to levels: 3 - 5
.40 COPPER	Apply to levels: 6 - 8
.55 FIRE	Apply to levels: 5 - 7
.75 RASPBERRY	Apply to levels: 4 - 6
.1 BLACK	Apply to levels: 1 - 4
.0 CLEAR	Apply to all levels

.0 CLEAR

Direct Clear est un traitement illuminant pour cheveux. La formule exclusive enrichie avec **ARC (Active Revitalizing Complex)** agit en profondeur, en apportant au cheveu nutriment et brillant intense. À utiliser seul pour un service "Gloss Shine" ou associé aux nuances Direct pour diluer l'intensité des reflets.

Mode d'emploi: laver les cheveux et les essorer avec une serviette pour éliminer l'excès d'eau. Enfiler des gants jetables, appliquer le produit sur les longueurs et les pointes en le distribuant de manière uniforme avec un peigne.

Laisser agir **3-5 minutes** et rincer avec soin.

CONSEILS POUR LE COIFFEUR

ÉLIMINATION COULEURS DIRECTES AVEC DIRECT COLOR REMOVER

Mélanger **DIRECT COLOR REMOVER** toujours et uniquement avec **FLUID COLOR REMOVER** ou avec **SENS.ÛS LUX ACTIVATOR 10 VOL / SENS.ÛS CREAM ACTIVATOR 10 VOL** dans les proportions de **1:4.5**.

Mélanger tout le contenu du sachet **DIRECT COLOR REMOVER** avec **67,5 ml** de **FLUID COLOR REMOVER** ou avec **SENS.ÛS LUX ACTIVATOR 10 VOL / SENS.ÛS CREAM ACTIVATOR 10 VOL** dans un bol. Appliquer sur cheveux secs (racines, longueurs et pointes) en commençant par les zones les plus foncées. - Laisser agir de 5 à 45 minutes maximum, suivant la correction désirée. - Quand le service de correction de la

SERVICE COULEUR DIRECTE RESTRUCTURANT

Traitement **Nectar Restructuring** pour le service de coloration Directe.

Ajouter dans un bol ou un biberon la nuance de couleur Directe désirée. Au poids de la quantité de couleur versée ajouter un **1/5 de MC2 NECTAR RESTRUCTURING** dans le bol/biberon et émulsionner. Préparer les longueurs en vaporisant **RECOVERY SPRAY**. Appliquer ensuite le mélange sur les racines, sur les longueurs et sur les pointes.

Une fois que le temps de pose indiqué pour le produit est écoulé, émulsionner et rincer soigneusement. Appliquer si nécessaire **RECOVERY SHAMPOO** et **MASK** pour amplifier le service **Restructuring**. Appliquer **RECOVERY SPRAY** avant le séchage.

Suggestions: pour avoir des résultats appréciables avec le traitement *Nectar Restructuring* sur les longueurs et sur les pointes, nous conseillons de respecter sur celles-ci un temps de pose de 15 minutes minimum.



RACINES LONGUEURS ET POINTES	RAPPORT DE MÉLANGE
Service Couleur directe Restructurant	Couleur directe 50 g + 10 g (1/5) de MC2 NECTAR RESTRUCTURING AMMONIA FREE COLORS

couleur devra être suivi d'un nouveau traitement couleur, procéder au rinçage de **COLOR REMOVER**, laver les cheveux avec **PURE GOMMAGE**, rincer et sécher complètement. - Quand il n'est pas prévu que le service de correction de la couleur soit suivi d'un service de tonalisation, procéder au rinçage de **COLOR REMOVER**, effectuer un premier shampoing avec **PURE GOMMAGE**, continuer avec le traitement après-couleur Shampoing et Conditionneur. - L'apport d'une source de chaleur améliore les performances de correction de **COLOR REMOVER**. - Quand le service de correction de la couleur devra être suivi d'un traitement de décoloration, procéder au rinçage de **COLOR REMOVER**, laver les cheveux avec **PURE GOMMAGE**, rincer et sécher complètement.



DIRECT FARD

COLORAÇÃO SEMIPERMANENTE



Direct é a inovadora linha de coloração direta para os seus cabelos. A sua fórmula em creme, enriquecida com **ARC (Active Revitalizing Complex)**, permite nutrir e reestruturar os cabelos durante a coloração. A vasta gama de nuances, todas misturáveis entre si, combinada aos pigmentos de nova tecnologia, permite oferecer numerosos serviços de coloração. **Uma linha exclusiva, ideal** para proporcionar reflexos vibrantes e duradouros, cores pastel delicadas ou para preservar **colorações permanentes**.

- ✓ Textura em creme formulada para facilitar a aplicação
- ✓ Pigmentos de nova geração
- ✓ Cores que duram até 20 lavagens *
- ✓ Ação reestruturante com ARC Complex
- ✓ Completamente intermisturáveis
- ✓ Fórmula delicada, com um pH ácido

O QUE É O ARC?

O uso do **Active Revitalizing Complex, ARC**, inova o sistema de coloração



PROPRIEDADES

Com ingredientes naturais, certificados e inovadores que ajudam a reforçar a estrutura interna do cabelo.

Facilita as ligações iônicas com a estrutura queratínica do cabelo, penetra profundamente na fibra, levando-a aos níveis dos cabelos virgens.

Mix de aminoácidos de origem vegetal com ação biomimética capaz de emular as atividades da queratina estrutural do cabelo.

BENEFÍCIOS

Reforça e rejuvenesce o cabelo.

Efetua uma ação reestruturante multifuncional, otimizada para interagir a nível molecular do cabelo, reestruturando a sua fibra.

FARD

Direct Fard é um tratamento colorante nutriente para os cabelos. Máscaras colorantes revitalizantes, todas misturáveis entre si, específicas para proporcionar reflexos vibrantes ou preservar colorações permanentes.

Como usar: lavar os cabelos e secá-los com uma toalha para tirar o excesso de água. Usar luvas para proteger as mãos do contacto com a tinta, aplicar o produto nos fios e nas pontas, distribuindo de modo uniforme com um pente. Não aplique o produto sobre o couro cabeludo.

Deixar em repouso de 3 a 15 minutos conforme a intensidade de luminosidade de cor desejada. Enxague com atenção.

* Os resultados podem variar conforme as condições dos cabelos, da coloração aplicada e do serviço de pós-coloração.

FARD

.01 PLATINUM	Apply to levels: 10 - 11
.10 ICE	Apply to levels: 9 - 11
.02 SAND	Apply to levels: 9 - 11
.03 GOLD	Apply to levels: 8 - 11
.34 CARAMEL	Apply to levels: 6 - 8
.32 BROWNIE	Apply to levels: 5 - 7
.43 CHOCOLATE	Apply to levels: 4 - 6
.23 ESPRESSO	Apply to levels: 3 - 5
.40 COPPER	Apply to levels: 6 - 8
.55 FIRE	Apply to levels: 5 - 7
.75 RASPBERRY	Apply to levels: 4 - 6
.1 BLACK	Apply to levels: 1 - 4
.0 CLEAR	Apply to all levels

.0 CLEAR

Direct Clear é um tratamento iluminante para os cabelos. A exclusiva fórmula enriquecida com **ARC (Active Revitalizing Complex)** actua em profundidade proporcionando nutrição e máximo brilho. Utilizar sozinha para um serviço "Gloss Shine" ou junto às nuances Direct para diluir a intensidade dos reflexos.

Modo de utilização: Lavar os cabelos e secá-los com uma toalha. Usar luvas descartáveis, aplicar o produto nos fios, distribuindo de modo uniforme com um pente.

Deixar em repouso por 3-5 min. Enxaguar com cuidado os cabelos.

CONSELHOS PARA O CABELEIREIRO

REMOÇÃO DAS COLORAÇÕES DIRETAS COM DIRECT COLOR REMOVER

Misturar **DIRECT COLOR REMOVER** sempre e somente com **FLUID COLOR REMOVER** ou com **SENS.ÛS LUX ACTIVATOR 10 VOL / SENS.ÛS CREAM ACTIVATOR 10 VOL** nas proporções de **1:4.5**.

Misturar todo o conteúdo do envelope de **DIRECT COLOR REMOVER** com **67,5 ml** de **FLUID COLOR REMOVER** ou com **SENS.ÛS LUX ACTIVATOR 10 VOL / SENS.ÛS CREAM ACTIVATOR 10 VOL** num recipiente. Aplicar nos cabelos secos (raízes, comprimentos e pontas) iniciando pelas áreas mais escuras. - Deixar em repouso de 5 a 45 minutos no máximo, conforme o serviço de remoção desejado.

SERVIÇO DE COLORAÇÃO DIRETA REESTRUTURANTE

Tratamento **Nectar Restructuring** para o serviço de coloração Direta.

Acrescentar dentro de um recipiente ou tubinho a nuance de coloração Direct desejada. Ao peso da mistura acrescentar **1/5** de **MC2 NECTAR RESTRUCTURING** no recipiente/tubinho e emulsionar. Preparar os comprimentos vaporizando o **RECOVERY SPRAY**. Em seguida, aplicar a mistura nas raízes, nos comprimentos e nas pontas.

Uma vez terminado o tempo de repouso indicado, emulsionar e enxaguar cuidadosamente. Aplicar, se necessário, **RECOVERY SHAMPOO** e **MASK** para amplificar o serviço de **Restructuring**. Aplicar **RECOVERY SPRAY** antes de secar os cabelos.

Sugestões: Para obter um bom resultado do tratamento nos comprimentos e nas pontas, aconselha-se um tempo de repouso mínimo de 15 minutos.



RAIZ, COMPRIMENTOS E PONTAS	PROPORÇÃO DE MISTURA
Serviço de coloração direta reestruturante	Coloração direta 50 g + 10g (1/5) de MC2 NECTAR RESTRUCTURING AMMONIA FREE COLORS

- Quando após o serviço de remoção deverá seguir um novo tratamento de coloração, proceder com o enxágue de **COLOR REMOVER**, lavar os cabelos com **PURE GOMMAGE**, enxaguar e secar completamente. - Quando o serviço de remoção não previr um sucessivo serviço de tonalização, enxaguar o **COLOR REMOVER**, efetuar um primeiro shampoo com **PURE GOMMAGE**, prosseguir com o tratamento pós-coloração shampoo e condicionador. - O uso de uma fonte de calor melhora o desempenho da remoção do **COLOR REMOVER**. - Quando após o serviço de remoção deverá seguir um novo tratamento de descoloração, proceder com o enxágue de **COLOR REMOVER**, lavar os cabelos com **PURE GOMMAGE**, enxaguar e secar completamente.

DIRECT FARD

SEMI PERMANENT COLOR



Direct ist die innovative Direkt-Colorationslinie für Ihr Haar. Die mit **ARC (Active Revitalizing Complex)** angereicherte Cremerezeptur ermöglicht, das Haar während der Coloration zu pflegen und zu restrukturieren. Durch das breite Sortiment an Nuancen, alle untereinander mischbar, und die Pigmente mit neuer Technologie können eine Vielzahl von Farbbehandlungen angeboten werden. **Eine exklusive Linie, ideal** zur Verwirklichung vibrierender und langanhaltender Reflexe oder zarter Pastellfarben, oder um **permanente Farbbehandlungen** länger zu erhalten.

- ✓ Creme-Textur für leichteres Auftragen
- ✓ Pigmente der neuen Generation
- ✓ Farben, die bis zu 20 Haarwäschen halten*
- ✓ Restrukturierende Wirkung mit ARC Complex
- ✓ Vollständig untereinander mischbar
- ✓ Milde Formel mit saurem pH-Wert

* Die Ergebnisse können je nach Haarzustand, aufgetragener Farbe und After-Color-Behandlung variieren.

WAS IST ARC?

Die Anwendung von **Active Revitalizing Complex, ARC**, erneuert das Colorationssystem



EIGENSCHAFTEN

Mit natürlichen, zertifizierten und innovativen Inhaltsstoffen, die dabei helfen, die interne Haarstruktur zu kräftigen. Begünstigt die ionischen Verbindungen mit der Keratinstruktur des Haars; dringt tief in die Haarfaser ein und bringt diese wieder auf den Stand von unbehandeltem Haar.

Mix aus Aminosäuren pflanzlichen Ursprungs mit biomimetischer Wirkung, die in der Lage sind, die Aktivität des strukturgebenden Keratins im Haar nachzuahmen.

VORTEILE

Kräftigt und verjüngt das Haar.

Hat eine multifunktionelle, optimierte restrukturierende Wirkung, um auf Molekülebene des Haars zu interagieren und die Haarfaser zu restrukturieren.

FARD

Direct Fard ist eine pflegende Farbbehandlung. Revitalisierende Color-Masken, alle untereinander mischbar, geeignet zur Verwirklichung vibrierender Reflexe, oder um permanente Farbbehandlungen länger zu erhalten.

Anwendung: Das Haar waschen und mit einem Handtuch trocken tupfen, um überschüssiges Wasser zu entfernen. Handschuhe anziehen, um die Hände vor dem Anfärben zu schützen. Das Produkt auf Längen und Spitzen auftragen und mit Hilfe eines Kamms gleichmäßig verteilen. Nicht auf die Kopfhaut auftragen.

3-15 Minuten einwirken lassen, je nachdem, welche Intensität und Farbbrillanz gewünscht wird. Gründlich ausspülen.

FARD

.01 PLATINUM	Apply to levels: 10 - 11
.10 ICE	Apply to levels: 9 - 11
.02 SAND	Apply to levels: 9 - 11
.03 GOLD	Apply to levels: 8 - 11
.34 CARAMEL	Apply to levels: 6 - 8
.32 BROWNIE	Apply to levels: 5 - 7
.43 CHOCOLATE	Apply to levels: 4 - 6
.23 ESPRESSO	Apply to levels: 3 - 5
.40 COPPER	Apply to levels: 6 - 8
.55 FIRE	Apply to levels: 5 - 7
.75 RASPBERRY	Apply to levels: 4 - 6
.1 BLACK	Apply to levels: 1 - 4
.0 CLEAR	Apply to all levels

.0 CLEAR

Direct Clear ist eine Haarbehandlung für mehr Farbbrillanz. Die exklusive, mit ARC (Active Revitalizing Complex) angereicherte Formel wirkt bis in die Tiefe, versorgt das Haar mit Nährstoffen und verleiht maximale Farbbrillanz. Kann separat für einen "Gloss Shine"-Service angewendet werden oder in Kombination mit den Direct-Nuancen, um die Intensität der Reflexe abzuschwächen.

Anwendung: Das Haar waschen und mit einem Handtuch trocken tupfen, um überschüssiges Wasser zu entfernen. Einweg-Handschuhe anziehen, das Produkt auf Längen und Spitzen auftragen und mit Hilfe eines Kamms gleichmäßig verteilen.

3-5 Minuten einwirken lassen und dann gründlich ausspülen.

TIPPS FÜR DEN FRISEUR

ENTFERNUNG DER DIREKTZIEHENDEN FARBEN MIT DIRECT COLOR REMOVER

DIRECT COLOR REMOVER immer und ausschließlich mit **FLUID COLOR REMOVER** oder mit **SENS.ÛS LUX ACTIVATOR 10 VOL. / SENS.ÛS CREAM ACTIVATOR 10 VOL.** im Mischverhältnis **1:4,5** mischen.

Den gesamten Beutelinhalt **DIRECT COLOR REMOVER** mit **67,5 ml FLUID COLOR REMOVER** oder mit **SENS.ÛS LUX ACTIVATOR 10 VOL. / SENS.ÛS CREAM ACTIVATOR 10 VOL.** in einer Schale mischen. Auf das trockene Haar auftragen (Ansätze, Längen und Spitzen) und dabei in den dunkleren Bereichen beginnen. - Je nach gewünschter Farbentfernungsbehandlung, zwischen 5 und maximal 45 Minuten einwirken lassen. -

RESTRUKTURIERENDE DIREKT-FARBBEHANDLUNG

Nectar Restructuring-Behandlung für die Direkt-Farbbehandlung.

In eine Farbschale oder ein Applikatorfläschchen die gewünschte Direct-Farbnuance geben. Zum Gewicht der eingefüllten Farbmenge **1/5 MC2NECTARRESTRUCTURING** in die Farbschale/das Applikatorfläschchen zugeben und emulgieren. Die Längen durch Aufsprühen von **RECOVERY SPRAY** vorbereiten. Danach die Farbmischung auf Ansatz, Längen und Spitzen auftragen.

Nach Ablauf der vom Produkt angegebenen Einwirkzeit emulgieren und gründlich ausspülen. Gegebenenfalls **RECOVERY SHAMPOO** und **MASK** auftragen, um die **Restructuring**-Behandlung zu verstärken. Vor dem Trocknen **RECOVERY SPRAY** auftragen.

Anwendungstipps: Für sichtbare Ergebnisse der *Nectar Restructuring*-Behandlung auf Längen und Spitzen empfehlen wir eine Einwirkzeit auf Längen und Spitzen von mindestens 15 Minuten.



ANSATZ LÄNGEN UND SPITZEN	MISCHVERHÄLTNIS
Restrukturierende Direkt-Farbbehandlung	Direktziehende Farbe 50 g + 10 g (1/5) MC2 NECTAR RESTRUCTURING AMMONIA FREE COLORS



Wenn nach der Farbentfernungsbehandlung eine neue Farbbehandlung folgen soll, **COLOR REMOVER** ausspülen, das Haar mit **PURE GOMMAGE** waschen, ausspülen und vollständig trocknen. - Wenn die Farbentfernungsbehandlung keine nachfolgende Tönungsbehandlung vorsieht, **COLOR REMOVER** ausspülen, ein erstes Shampoo mit **PURE GOMMAGE** durchführen und dann die Behandlung mit dem After-Color-Shampoo und dem entsprechenden Conditioner fortsetzen. - Die Einwirkung einer Wärmequelle verbessert die Farbentfernungsleistung von **COLOR REMOVER**. - Wenn nach der Farbentfernungsbehandlung eine Blondierbehandlung folgen soll, **COLOR REMOVER** ausspülen, das Haar mit **PURE GOMMAGE** waschen, ausspülen und vollständig trocknen.

DIRECT FARD

SEMIPERMANENTE KLEUR



Direct is de innovatieve productlijn directe kleuring voor jouw haar. Dankzij de formule in crèmevorm, verrijkt met **ARC (Active Revitalizing Complex)**, kan het haar tijdens de kleuring worden gevoed en geherstructureerd. Dankzij het brede assortiment nuances, die met elkaar kunnen worden gemengd, en de met een nieuwe technologie gecreëerde pigmenten, kunnen vele kleurbehandelingen worden geboden. **Een exclusieve lijn, ideaal** om levendige en langdurige weerschijn of delicate pastelkleuren aan te brengen, of **permanente kleuringen** in stand te houden.

- ✓ Crèmevormige textuur ontwikkeld om de aanbrenging te vereenvoudigen
- ✓ Pigmenten van de laatste generatie
- ✓ Kleuren die tot 20 wasbeurten duren *
- ✓ Herstructureerende werking met ARC Complex
- ✓ Mengbaar met alle andere kleuren
- ✓ Delicate formule, met een zure pH

WAT IS ARC?

Het gebruik van **Active Revitalizing Complex, ARC**, innoveert het kleursysteem



EIGENSCHAPPEN

Met natuurlijke, gecertificeerde en innovatieve ingrediënten die helpen de interne structuur van het haar te versterken. Bevordert ionische verbindingen met de keratinestructuur van het haar; dringt diep in de haarvezel door, die daardoor in de oorspronkelijke toestand wordt teruggebracht.

Een mix van aminozuren van plantaardige oorsprong met een biomimetische werking die in staat is de werking van structurele keratine van het haar te imiteren.

VOORDELEN

Versterkt en verjongt het haar.

Heeft een herstructureerende, multifunctionele werking, die is geoptimaliseerd om op moleculair niveau van het haar in te grijpen, en de haarvezel te herstructureren.

FARD

Direct Fard is een Voedende kleurbehandeling voor het haar. Kleurversterkende maskers die alle onderling mengbaar zijn, om levendige weerschijn te geven of permanente kleuringen in stand te houden.

Gebruiksaanwijzing: was het haar en dep het droog met een handdoek. Gebruik handschoenen om de anden niet te kleuren, en verdeel het product met een kam gelijkmatig over de lengte en de punten. Breng het product niet op de hoofdhuid aan.

Laat het 3 tot 15 minuten intrekken, afhankelijk van de gewenste intensiteit van de kleurglans. Zorgvuldig uitspoelen.

* De resultaten kunnen variëren naar gelang de conditie van het haar, de aangebrachte kleur en de post-color behandeling.

FARD

.01 PLATINUM	Apply to levels: 10 - 11
.10 ICE	Apply to levels: 9 - 11
.02 SAND	Apply to levels: 9 - 11
.03 GOLD	Apply to levels: 8 - 11
.34 CARAMEL	Apply to levels: 6 - 8
.32 BROWNIE	Apply to levels: 5 - 7
.43 CHOCOLATE	Apply to levels: 4 - 6
.23 ESPRESSO	Apply to levels: 3 - 5
.40 COPPER	Apply to levels: 6 - 8
.55 FIRE	Apply to levels: 5 - 7
.75 RASPBERRY	Apply to levels: 4 - 6
.1 BLACK	Apply to levels: 1 - 4
.0 CLEAR	Apply to all levels

.0 CLEAR

Direct Clear is een oplichtende behandeling voor het haar. De exclusieve formule verrijkt met **ARC (Active Revitalizing Complex)** voedt het haar tot diep in de vezel en geeft het maximale glans. Het product kan los worden gebruikt voor een "Gloss Shine"-behandeling, of in combinatie met de Direct-nuances om de intensiteit van de weerschijn af te zwakken.

Gebruiksaanwijzing: was het haar en dep het droog met een handdoek. Gebruik wegwerphandschoenen, breng het product op de lengte aan en verdeel het gelijkmatig met kam.

Laat het 3-5 min. inwerken. Spoel het haar goed uit.

TIPS VOOR DE KAPPER

VERWIJDERING DIRECTE KLEUREN MET DIRECT COLOR REMOVER

Meng Direct **COLOR REMOVER** altijd en uitsluitend met **FLUID COLOR REMOVER** of met **SENS.ÛS LUX ACTIVATOR 10 VOL. / SENS.ÛS CREAM ACTIVATOR 10 VOL.** in de verhouding van **1:4,5**.

Meng de inhoud van een zakje **DIRECT COLOR REMOVER** met **67,5 ml FLUID COLOR REMOVER** of met **SENS.ÛS LUX ACTIVATOR 10 VOL. / SENS.ÛS CREAM ACTIVATOR 10 VOL.** in een kom. Breng het product aan op droog haar (wortels, lengte en punten), te beginnen bij de donkerste delen. - Laat het 5 tot maximaal 45 minuten inwerken, afhankelijk van de gewenste verwijderingsbehandeling. Als na de

HERSTRUCTURERENDE DIRECTE KLEURING

Behandeling **Nectar Restructuring** tijdens Directe kleuring. Voeg de gewenste directe kleurnuance aan de kom of de aanbrenghaak toe. Voeg aan het gewicht van het mengsel **1/5 deel MC2 NECTAR RESTRUCTURING** in de kom/opbrenghaak toe en meng het tot een emulsie. Prepareer de lengte door **RECOVERY SPRAY** erover te vernevelen. Breng het mengsel vervolgens op de haaraanzet, de lengte en de punten aan.

Meng het product, wanneer de op het product aangegeven inwerktijd is verstreken, tot een emulsie en spoel het goed uit. Breng indien nodig **RECOVERY SHAMPOO** en **MASK** aan om de **Restructuring**-behandeling te versterken. Breng **RECOVERY SPRAY** aan alvorens het haar te drogen.

Tips: Voor zichtbare resultaten van de behandeling Nectar Restructuring op de lengte en de punten wordt aangeraden om het product op deze delen ten minste 15 minuten te laten inwerken.



HAARAANZET LENGTE EN PUNTEN	MENGVERHOUDING
Herstructurende Directe Kleuring	Directe kleur 50 g + 10g (1/5) MC2 NECTAR RESTRUCTURING AMMONIA FREE COLORS

verwijderingsbehandeling een nieuwe kleurbehandeling wordt uitgevoerd, spoel het haar dan met **COLOR REMOVER**, was het met **PURE GOMMAGE**, spoel het uit en droog het volledig. - Als na de verwijderingsbehandeling geen tonalizer-behandeling wordt uitgevoerd, spoel de **COLOR REMOVER** dan uit, was het haar vervolgens met **PURE GOMMAGE**, en behandel het daarna met een post-color shampoo en conditioner. - Met een warmtebron verwijdert **COLOR REMOVER** de kleur beter. - Als na de verwijderingsbehandeling een ontkleuringsbehandeling moet worden uitgevoerd, spoel de **COLOR REMOVER** dan uit, was het haar met **PURE GOMMAGE**, spoel het uit en droog het volledig.

DIRECT FARD

KOLORYZACJA PÓŁ-TRWAŁA



PRZYJAZNY
DLA ŚRODOWISKA



PRZYJAZNY
DLA WEGAN



BEZ
AMONIAKU

Direct to innowacyjna linia środków do koloryzacji twoich włosów. Kremowa formuła, wzbogacona kompleksem **ARC (Active Revitalizing Complex)**, odżywia i odbudowuje włosy w trakcie koloryzacji. Szeroka gama odcieni, z możliwością ich wzajemnego łączenia, w zestawieniu z pigmentami nowej technologii, pozwala na uzyskanie różnorodnych zabiegów koloryzacji. **Ekskluzywna linia, doskonała** do wykonywania wibrujących i trwałych refleksów, kreowania delikatnych pastelowych kolorów lub utrzymania **trwałej koloryzacji**.

- ✓ Kremowa tekstura zaprojektowana w celu ułatwienia nakładania
- ✓ Pigmenty nowej generacji
- ✓ Trwały kolor do 20 myć *
- ✓ Działanie odbudowujące z ARC Complex
- ✓ Swobodna możliwość mieszania kolorów
- ✓ Delikatna formuła o kwaśnym pH

CZYM JEST ARC?

Zastosowanie kompleksu **Active Revitalizing Complex (ARC)** to innowacja w systemie koloryzacji



WŁAŚCIWOŚCI

Sformułowany przy użyciu naturalnych, certyfikowanych i innowacyjnych składników, które pomagają wzmocnić wewnętrzną strukturę włosa. Wspomaga doskonale wszystkim znane wiązanie z keratynową strukturą włosa; przenika głęboko do włókna, przywracając jego stan do poziomu nowych włosów.

Miks aminokwasów pochodzenia roślinnego, o działaniu biomimetycznym, zastępującym działanie strukturalnej keratyny włosa.

KORZYŚCI

Wzmacnia i odmładza włosy.

Ma działanie odbudowujące, wielofunkcyjne, zoptymalizowane w celu wchodzenia w reakcje na molekularnym poziomie, dzięki czemu odtworza strukturę włosów.

FARD

Direct Fard to odżywiający preparat do koloryzacji włosów. Maski koloryzujące rewitalizujące, z możliwością ich swobodnego mieszania, stosowane do nanoszenia wibrujących refleksów lub do utrzymania trwałej koloryzacji.

Sposób użycia: Umyć włosy, a następnie odcisnąć je w ręcznik usuwając nadmiar wody. Stosować rękawiczki, aby chronić dłonie przed farbą; produkt rozprowadzić równomiernie na długościach i końcówkach, posługując się grzebieniem. Nie nakładać na skórę głowy.

Pozostawić na włosach przez 3-15 min, w zależności od docelowej siły połysku. Dokładnie spłukać.

* Efekty mogą różnić się, w zależności od kondycji włosów, nakładanej farby oraz zabiegów po koloryzacji.

FARD

.01 PLATINUM	Apply to levels: 10 - 11
.10 ICE	Apply to levels: 9 - 11
.02 SAND	Apply to levels: 9 - 11
.03 GOLD	Apply to levels: 8 - 11
.34 CARAMEL	Apply to levels: 6 - 8
.32 BROWNIE	Apply to levels: 5 - 7
.43 CHOCOLATE	Apply to levels: 4 - 6
.23 ESPRESSO	Apply to levels: 3 - 5
.40 COPPER	Apply to levels: 6 - 8
.55 FIRE	Apply to levels: 5 - 7
.75 RASPBERRY	Apply to levels: 4 - 6
.1 BLACK	Apply to levels: 1 - 4
.0 CLEAR	Apply to all levels

.0 CLEAR

Direct Clear to preparat rozświetlający do włosów. Wyjątkowa formuła wzbogacona kompleksem **ARC (Active Revitalizing Complex)** o głębokim działaniu odżywczym, przywracająca niezrównany połysk. Do stosowania pojedynczo jako zabieg "Gloss Shine" lub w połączeniu z kolorami Direct, w celu złagodzenia intensywności odcieni.

Sposób użycia: Umyć włosy, a następnie odcisnąć je w ręcznik, usuwając nadmiar wody. Stosować rękawiczki jednorazowe; produkt rozprowadzić równomiernie na długościach i końcówkach, posługując się grzebieniem.

Pozostawić na włosach przez 3-5 minut, a następnie dokładnie spłukać.

PORADY DLA FRYZJERA

DEKOLORYZACJA PO KOLORYZACJI
BEZPOŚREDNIEJ PRZY UŻYCIU DIRECT
COLOR REMOVER

DIRECT COLOR REMOVER można łączyć tylko i wyłącznie z **FLUID COLOR REMOVER** lub z **SENS.ÛS LUX ACTIVATOR 10 VOL / SENS.ÛS CREAM ACTIVATOR 10 VOL**, w proporcjach **1:4.5**.

W miseczce wymieszać całą zawartość torebki **DIRECT COLOR REMOVER** z **67,5 ml FLUID COLOR REMOVER** lub z **SENS.ÛS LUX ACTIVATOR 10 VOL / SENS.ÛS CREAM ACTIVATOR 10 VOL**. Nakładać na suche włosy (korzenie, długości i końcówki), zaczynając od najmniejszych obszarów. - Pozostawić do działania przez 5 do maksymalnie 45 minut, w

ZABIEG KOLORYZACJI
BEZPOŚREDNIEJ
ODBUDOWUJĄCEJ

Zabieg **Nectar Restructuring** w trakcie koloryzacji bezpośredniej.

Dodać do miseczki lub butelki wybrany kolor farby do koloryzacji bezpośredniej. Do masy wlanej farby dodać w miseczce lub w butelce **1/5 MC2 NECTAR RESTRUCTURING** i spenić. Przygotować długości rozplajając **RECOVERY SPRAY**. Następnie nałożyć mieszankę na korzenie, długości i końcówki.

Po upływie podanego czasu trzymania na włosach spienić produkt, a następnie dokładnie spłukać. Nałożyć w razie potrzeby **RECOVERY SHAMPOO** i **MASK** aby rozszerzyć zabieg **Restructuring**. Przed suszeniem nałożyć **RECOVERY SPRAY**.

***Sugestia:** Aby uzyskać zauważalny efekt zabiegu z użyciem Nectar Restructuring na długościach i końcówkach, zalecamy minimalny czas trzymania na włosach 15 minut.*



KORZEŃ, DŁUGOŚCI I KOŃCÓWKI	PROPORCJE MIESZANIA
Zabieg Koloryzacji Bezpośredniej Odbudowującej	Koloryzacja bezpośrednia 50 g + 10 g (1/5) MC2 NECTAR RESTRUCTURING AMMONIA FREE COLORS

zależności od wybranego zabiegu usuwania. - Jeśli po zabiegu usuwania ma bezpośrednio nastąpić kolejna koloryzacja, należy spłukać **COLOR REMOVER**, umyć włosy produktem **PURE GOMMAGE**, spłukać i całkowicie wysuszyć. - Jeżeli nie przewiduje się zabiegu tonizującego po zabiegu usuwania koloru, należy spłukać **COLOR REMOVER**, przystąpić do pierwszego mycia szamponem **PURE GOMMAGE**, a następnie przeprowadzić mycie szamponem post color i nałożyć odżywkę. - Dodatkowe źródło ciepła podnosi jakość efektu usuwania z produktem **COLOR REMOVER**. - Jeśli po zabiegu usuwania ma bezpośrednio nastąpić zabieg rozjaśniania, należy spłukać **COLOR REMOVER**, umyć włosy produktem **PURE GOMMAGE**, spłukać i całkowicie wysuszyć.







@sens.us



@sensus_hairlovers

sensus[®]
HAIRLOVERS

www.ilovesensus.it

G&P
c o s m e t i c s

Via Statuto, 4
20121 Milano
MADE IN ITALY
ilovesensus.it